
Name of the College/Department: Institute of Law Marks: 30
Name of the Class: PG Diploma in Cyber Law & IPR (DDE)
Subject/Paper name: Cyber Law-Development and Challenges.

Figues Words
1 232DCL PI/888 VENUS MANOHALAL 30 THIRTY

2 5 SIMRAN NARENDER 30 THIRTY
3 6 JITEN YADAV RAM LALIT 30 THIRTY
4 7 SHUBHAM DARSHAN 30 THIRTY
5 10 ANUPAM VINOD 30 THIRTY
6 11 KANCHAN RAJBIR 30 THIRTY
7 12 KANIKA SUSHIL 30 THIRTY
8 15 AKSHIT DHARMINDER 30 THIRTY

9 17 DIKSHA JASMER 30 THIRTY
10 20 UDBHAV RAMPAL 27 TWENTY SEVEN

11 22 KUNISH ASHWANI 30 THIRTY
12 23 JYOTI BHARAT RAJ 30 THIRTY
13 24 NEHA RAMPAL 30 THIRTY
14 25 ABHISHEK JAGDISH 30 THIRTY
15 26 ANUPAM MANGE RAM 30 THIRTY
16 27 SAMIKSHA ARUN 30 THIRTY
17 29 NEETU RAMESH 30 THIRTY
18 30 SONAM NARENDER 27 TWENTY SEVEN

19 31 VANSHIKA RAJESHWAR 30 THIRTY
20 32 ANJALI VINOD 30 THIRTY
21 34 PAWAN JOGINDER 30 THIRTY
22 36 MONIKA HARSH 

VARDHAN
30 THIRTY
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INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS
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Marks Obtained in Sr. No. DDE Reference 
No.

Name of the 
Student

Father Name



Name of the College/Department: Institute of Law Marks: 30
Name of the Class: PG Diploma in Cyber Law & IPR (DDE)
Name of the Subject:- IT Act 2000

Sr.No. DDE Reference No. Name of the Student Father's Name Marks 
Obtained in 
Figures

Marks 
Obtained in 
Words

1 232DCLP1/000002 Venus Jain Manohar Lal Jain 30 Thirty
2 232DCLP1/000005 Simran Mehta Narender Kumar 28.5 Twenty Eight 

and half
3 232DCLP1/000006 Jiten Yadav Ram Lal 30 Thirty
4 232DCLP1/000007 Shubham Darshan Lal 30 Thirty
5 232DCLP1/000010 Anupam Vinod 30 Thirty
6 232DCLP1/000011 Kanchan Rajbir Singh 30 Thirty
7 232DCLP1/000012 Kanika Sunil Kumar 30 Thirty
8 232DCLP1/000015 Akshit Chaydhary Dhermender Chaudhary 30 Thirty

9 232DCLP1/000017 Diksha Rani Jasmen Singh 30 Thirty
10 232DCLP1/000020 Udbhav Rampal Kaushik 19.5 Ninteen and 

half
11 232DCLP1/000022 Kunish Kumar Ashwani Kumar 30 Thirty
12 232DCLP1/000023 Jyoti Bharat Raj 30 Thirty
13 232DCLP1/000024 Neha Devi Ramphal 30 Thirty
14 232DCLP1/000025 Abhishek Jagdish Kumar 30 Thirty
15 232DCLP1/000026 Anu Rani Mange Ram 28.5 Twenty Eight 

and half
16 232DCLP1/000027 Samiksha Sharma Arun Sharma 30 Thirty
17 232DCLP1/000029 Neetu Ramesh 28.5 Twenty Eight 

and half
18 232DCLP1/000030 Sonam Devi Narender Kumar 30 Thirty
19 232DCLP1/000031 Vanshika Rajeshwar 30 Thirty
20 232DCLP1/000032 Anjali Saini Vinod Saini 30 Thirty
21 232DCLP1/000034 Pawan Kumar Joginder Singh 30 Thirty
22 232DCLP1/000036 Monika Sharma Harshvardhan Sharma 30 Thirty

CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS
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Name of the College/Department: Institute of Law Marks: 30
Name of the Class: PG Diploma in Cyber Law & IPR (DDE)
Name of the Subject:- Role of Law in cyber world paper code-III

Sr.No. DDE Reference No. Name of the Student Father's Name Marks 
Obtained in 
Figures

Marks Obtained 
in Words

1 232DCLP1/000002 Venus Jain Manohar Lal Jain 28 Twenty Eight
2 232DCLP1/000005 Simran Mehta Narender Kumar 28 Twenty Eight
3 232DCLP1/000006 Jiten Yadav Ram Lal 28 Twenty Eight
4 232DCLP1/000007 Shubham Darshan Lal 27 Twenty Seven
5 232DCLP1/000010 Anupam Vinod 29 Twenty Nine
6 232DCLP1/000011 Kanchan Rajbir Singh 27 Twenty Seven
7 232DCLP1/000012 Kanika Sunil Kumar 29 Twenty Nine
8 232DCLP1/000015 Akshit Chaydhary Dhermender Chaudhary 28 Twenty Eight

9 232DCLP1/000017 Diksha Rani Jasmen Singh 29 Twenty Nine
10 232DCLP1/000020 Udbhav Rampal Kaushik 26 Twenty Six
11 232DCLP1/000022 Kunish Kumar Ashwani Kumar 29 Twenty Nine
12 232DCLP1/000023 Jyoti Bharat Raj 29 Twenty Nine
13 232DCLP1/000024 Neha Devi Ramphal 28 Twenty Eight
14 232DCLP1/000025 Abhishek Jagdish Kumar 28 Twenty Eight
15 232DCLP1/000026 Anu Rani Mange Ram 29 Twenty Nine
16 232DCLP1/000027 Samiksha Sharma Arun Sharma 29 Twenty Nine
17 232DCLP1/000029 Neetu Ramesh 28 Twenty Eight
18 232DCLP1/000030 Sonam Devi Narender Kumar 28 Twenty Eight
19 232DCLP1/000031 Vanshika Rajeshwar 28 Twenty Eight
20 232DCLP1/000032 Anjali Saini Vinod Saini 28 Twenty Eight
21 232DCLP1/000034 Pawan Kumar Joginder Singh 29 Twenty Nine
22 232DCLP1/000036 Monika Sharma Harshvardhan Sharma 29 Twenty Nine
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INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS
DDE Admission Session- July 2023



Name of the College/Department: Institute of Law Marks: 30
Name of the Class: PG Diploma in Cyber Law & IPR (DDE)

Sr.No. DDE Reference No. Name of the Student Father's Name Marks 
Obtained 
in Figures

Marks Obtained 
in Words

1 232DCLP1/000002 Venus Jain Manohar Lal Jain 28.5 Twenty Eight 
and half

2 232DCLP1/000005 Simran Mehta Narender Kumar 30 thirty 
3 232DCLP1/000006 Jiten Yadav Ram Lal 30 thirty 
4 232DCLP1/000007 Shubham Darshan Lal 30 thirty 
5 232DCLP1/000010 Anupam Vinod 30 thirty 
6 232DCLP1/000011 Kanchan Rajbir Singh 28.5 Twenty Eight 

and half
7 232DCLP1/000012 Kanika Sunil Kumar 30 thirty 
8 232DCLP1/000015 Akshit Chaydhary Dhermender Chaudhary 27 twenty seven 

9 232DCLP1/000017 Diksha Rani Jasmen Singh 30 thirty 
10 232DCLP1/000020 Udbhav Rampal Kaushik 30 thirty 
11 232DCLP1/000022 Kunish Kumar Ashwani Kumar 30 thirty 
12 232DCLP1/000023 Jyoti Bharat Raj 30 thirty 
13 232DCLP1/000024 Neha Devi Ramphal 30 thirty 
14 232DCLP1/000025 Abhishek Jagdish Kumar 30 thirty 
15 232DCLP1/000026 Anu Rani Mange Ram 30 thirty 
16 232DCLP1/000027 Samiksha Sharma Arun Sharma 30 thirty 
17 232DCLP1/000029 Neetu Ramesh 30 thirty 
18 232DCLP1/000030 Sonam Devi Narender Kumar 30 thirty 
19 232DCLP1/000031 Vanshika Rajeshwar 30 thirty 
20 232DCLP1/000032 Anjali Saini Vinod Saini 30 thirty 
21 232DCLP1/000034 Pawan Kumar Joginder Singh 30 thirty 
22 232DCLP1/000036 Monika Sharma Harshvardhan Sharma 30 thirty 

CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS
DDE Admission Session- July 2023

Name of the Subject:- Law of Patent including plant varieties and farmers rights paper 
code:- 04



Name of the College/Department: Institute of Law Marks: 30
Name of the Class: PG Diploma in Cyber Law & IPR (DDE)
Subject: Copyright and Design law

Sr.No. DDE Reference No. Name of the Student Father's Name Marks 
Obtained in 
Figures

Marks 
Obtained in 
Words

1 232DCLP1/000002 Venus Jain Manohar Lal Jain 25.5 Twenty Five 
and Half

2 232DCLP1/000005 Simran Mehta Narender Kumar 27 Twenty Seven

3 232DCLP1/000006 Jiten Yadav Ram Lal 27 Twenty Seven

4 232DCLP1/000007 Shubham Darshan Lal 22.5 Twenty Two 
and Half

5 232DCLP1/000010 Anupam Vinod 22.5 Twenty Two 
and Half

6 232DCLP1/000011 Kanchan Rajbir Singh 22.5 Twenty Two 
and Half

7 232DCLP1/000012 Kanika Sunil Kumar 25.5 Twenty Five 
and Half

8 232DCLP1/000015 Akshit Chaydhary Dhermender Chaudhary 24 Twenty Four

9 232DCLP1/000017 Diksha Rani Jasmen Singh 22.5 Twenty Two  
and Half

10 232DCLP1/000020 Udbhav Rampal Kaushik 18 Eighteen
11 232DCLP1/000022 Kunish Kumar Ashwani Kumar 27 Twenty 

Seven  and 
Half

12 232DCLP1/000023 Jyoti Bharat Raj 24 Twenty Four

13 232DCLP1/000024 Neha Devi Ramphal 24 Twenty Four

14 232DCLP1/000025 Abhishek Jagdish Kumar 19.5 Ninteen  and 
Half

15 232DCLP1/000026 Anu Rani Mange Ram 27 Twenty 
Seven  and 
Half

16 232DCLP1/000027 Samiksha Sharma Arun Sharma 24 Twenty Four

17 232DCLP1/000029 Neetu Ramesh 25.5 Twenty Five 
and Half

18 232DCLP1/000030 Sonam Devi Narender Kumar 24 Twenty Four

19 232DCLP1/000031 Vanshika Rajeshwar 28.5 Twenty Eight  
 and Half

DDE Admission Session- July 2023
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20 232DCLP1/000032 Anjali Saini Vinod Saini 24 Twenty Four

21 232DCLP1/000034 Pawan Kumar Joginder Singh 21 Twenty One
22 232DCLP1/000036 Monika Sharma Harshvardhan Sharma 27 Twenty 

Seven  and 
Half



Name of the College/Department: Institute of Law Marks: 30
Name of the Class: PG Diploma in Cyber Law & IPR (DDE)
Name of the Subject:- Trade marks law and geographical indication of goods

Sr.No. DDE Reference No. Name of the Student Father's Name Marks 
Obtained in 
Figures

Marks 
Obtained in 
Words

1 232DCLP1/000002 Venus Jain Manohar Lal Jain 20 Twenty
2 232DCLP1/000005 Simran Mehta Narender Kumar 26 Twenty Six
3 232DCLP1/000006 Jiten Yadav Ram Lal 17 seventeen
4 232DCLP1/000007 Shubham Darshan Lal 20 twenty
5 232DCLP1/000010 Anupam Vinod 24 twenty four
6 232DCLP1/000011 Kanchan Rajbir Singh 23 twenty three
7 232DCLP1/000012 Kanika Sunil Kumar 26 twenty six
8 232DCLP1/000015 Akshit Chaydhary Dhermender Chaudhary 21 twenty one

9 232DCLP1/000017 Diksha Rani Jasmen Singh 27 twenty Seven

10 232DCLP1/000020 Udbhav Rampal Kaushik 9 nine
11 232DCLP1/000022 Kunish Kumar Ashwani Kumar 21 twenty one
12 232DCLP1/000023 Jyoti Bharat Raj 20 twenty
13 232DCLP1/000024 Neha Devi Ramphal 21 twenty one
14 232DCLP1/000025 Abhishek Jagdish Kumar 15 fifteen
15 232DCLP1/000026 Anu Rani Mange Ram 20 twenty
16 232DCLP1/000027 Samiksha Sharma Arun Sharma 18 Eighteen
17 232DCLP1/000029 Neetu Ramesh 26 twenty six
18 232DCLP1/000030 Sonam Devi Narender Kumar 20 twenty
19 232DCLP1/000031 Vanshika Rajeshwar 24 twenty four
20 232DCLP1/000032 Anjali Saini Vinod Saini 18 Eighteen
21 232DCLP1/000034 Pawan Kumar Joginder Singh 18 Eighteen
22 232DCLP1/000036 Monika Sharma Harshvardhan Sharma 18 Eighteen

CENTRE FOR DISTANCE AND ONLINE EDUCATION
KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY, KURUKSHETRA

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT AWARDS
DDE Admission Session- July 2023
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